
Wisconsin Session Laws, 1911. 

No. 28, S.] 	 [Published February 12, 1913. 

CHAPTER 1. 
AN ACT relating to expert and clerical assistants for the joiiit,•, 

committee on finance, and making an appropriation therefar.: - " 
The people of the? State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sarnox 1. The joint committee on finance of the legislature 
of the session of 1913 is empowered to employ trained experts in 
aecounting and statistics and in the formulation of public finan-
cial statements and such other assistants as may be necessary. 
Such experts and assistants shall be exempt from the provisions 
of chapter 363 of the laws of 1905, and its. amendments. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the general fund a 
sum, sufficient to carry out the provisions of this act, not to ex-
ceed fifty-five hundred dollars, the same to be paid upon the 
approval and order of the chairmen of the senate and assembly 
divisions of the joint committee on finance. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 11, 1913. 

No. 6, S.] 	 !Published February 12, 1913. 

CHAPTER 2. 
AN ACT to amend that portion of section 2424 of the statutes, 

relating to terms 61: court in the seventh judicial circuit. 

The people of the State of 1Visconsin, represented in Senate and 
Asstmbly, do enact as follows: 

SE(7TION 1. That portion of se:I-ion 2424 of the statutes which 
relates to the seventh judicial circuit is amended to read: (Sec-
tion 2424) Seventh circuit. In the county of Portage on the 
* • * firgt Monday in * * * .1lay and the first Monday 
in * • • Dcetinber: in the county of Waupaea on the 
• • first Monday in June aml the first Monday in Novem-
ber; in the county of Waushora on the third Monday in April 
and the third Monday in September: in the county of 'Wood 
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